

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1174262

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

| OPERATOR: License #:  |                 | API No. 1   | 5                          |                        |                 |
|---|-----------------|-------------|----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| Name:   |                 | If pre 196  | 37, supply original comple | etion date:            |                 |
| Address 1:  |                 | Spot Des    | cription:                  |                        |                 |
| Address 2:  |                 | _           | Sec Twp                    | p S. R                 | East West       |
| City: State:  |                 | T           | Feet from                  | North / South          | Line of Section |
| Contact Person:   |                 | _           | Feet from                  | East / West            | Line of Section |
| Phone: ( )  |                 | Footages    | Calculated from Neares     |                        | ner:            |
| Filone. ( )   |                 |             |                            | SE SW                  |                 |
|   |                 |             | ame:                       |                        |                 |
|   |                 | Lease IVe   | arrie.                     | VVen #.                |                 |
| Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG   | D&A Car         | thodic Wate | r Supply Well Ot           | ther:                  |                 |
| SWD Permit #:   | ENHR Permit #:  |             | Gas Storage                | Permit #:              |                 |
| Conductor Casing Size:  | Set at:         |             | Cemented with:             |                        | Sacks           |
| Surface Casing Size:  | _ Set at:       |             | Cemented with:             |                        | Sacks           |
| Production Casing Size:   | _ Set at:       |             | Cemented with:             |                        | Sacks           |
| Elevation: ( G.L. / K.B.) T.D.:  Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole  Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if adding  Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No. 1f ACO-1 not filed, explain why: | Casing Leak at: |             |                            | tone Corral Formation) |                 |
| Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging  |                 |             |                            |                        |                 |
| Address:  | (               | City:       | State:                     | Zip:                   | -+              |
| Phone: ( )  |                 |             |                            |                        |                 |
| Plugging Contractor License #:  |                 | Name:       |                            |                        |                 |
| Address 1:  | A               | Address 2:  |                            |                        |                 |
| City:   |                 |             | State:                     | Zip:                   | _+              |
| Phone: ( )  |                 |             |                            |                        |                 |
| Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):   |                 |             |                            |                        |                 |

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (CB-1)   | Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)  |
|---|--|
| OPERATOR: License #   | Well Location:   |
| Name:   | SecTwpS. R East  |
| Address 1:  | County:  |
| Address 2:  | Lease Name: Well #:  |
| City: State: Zip:+  | If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of   |
| Contact Person:   | the lease below:   |
| Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )   |  |
| Email Address:  |  |
| Surface Owner Information:  |  |
| Name:   | When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional   |
| Address 1:  | sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the  |
| Address 2:  | county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.   |
| City:   |  |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank  | dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. |
| ☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be to CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form to form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, at ☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I at KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). | cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this   |
| task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling  If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-  | fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1   |
| Submitted Electronically  |  |

| Form      | CP1 - Well Plugging Application |
|-----------|---------------------------------|
| Operator  | Vincent Oil Corporation         |
| Well Name | THOMPSON 2-20                   |
| Doc ID    | 1174262                         |

### Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

| Perforation Top | Perforation Base | Formation     | Bridge Plug Depth |
|-----------------|------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| 4694            | 4714             | Mississippian |                   |

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

|   | 454 00000 0000   |
|---|--|
| Operator: License #   | API No. 15 - 151-22283-0000  |
| Name: Vincent Oil Corporation                                       | County: Pratt  |
| Address:155 N, Market, Suite 700                                    | 100' -N - W/2 - Sec. 20 Twp. 29 S. R. 15 ☐ East ▼ West   |
| City/State/Zip:Wichita, Kansas 67202                                | 2540 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section  |
| Purchaser:SemCrude LP   | 1320 feet from E / W circle one) Line of Section   |
| Operator Contact Person: Rick Hiebsch                               | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:   |
| Phone: (316) 262-3573   | (circle one) NE SE (NW) SW   |
| Contractor: Name: Pickrell Drilling Co., Inc.                       | Lease Name: Thompson Well #; 2-20  |
| License: 5123   | Field Name: wildcat  |
| Wellsite Geologist: Tom Funk  | Producing Formation: Mississippian   |
| Designate Type of Completion:                                       | Elevation: Ground: 2032 Kelly Bushing: 2037  |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover  | Total Depth: 4912 Plug Back Total Depth:   |
|   | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 412 Feet  |
| Gas ENHR SIGW   | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)                         | If yes, show depth setFeet   |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:                     | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from   |
| Operator:   | feet depth tosx cmt.   |
| Well Name:  |  |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:                          | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)   |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD                                | Chloride content 19,000 ppm Fluid volume 1000 bbls   |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth                                     | Dewatering method used removed free fluids and allow to dry  |
| Commingled Docket No  |  |
| Dual Completion Docket No   | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No                                     | Operator Name: Oil Producer, Inc. of Kansas  |
| Other (SWD of Eliff.:)  | Lease Name: Watson #2 SWD License No.: 8061  |
| 9-29-07   | Quarter_SW Sec. 8 Twp. 29 S. R. 15 ☐ East ✓ Wes  |
| Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date   | County: Pratt Docket No.: D-24238  |
|   |  |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works | ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING alls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
|   | ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement   |
| herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.        | KCC Office Use ONLY  |
| Signature: Declaration of 2008                                      |  |
| Title: President Date: February 25, 2008                            | Letter of Confidentiality Received   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of February         | If Denied, Yes Date:   |
|   | Wireline Log Received  |
| 20_08   | Geologist Report Received  |

Date Commission Expires:

\_ UIC Distribution

#### Side Two

| Operator Name:  | incent Oil Corporation  |  | Lease Name                             | Thompson          |                      | Well #: 2-2      | 20          |               |
|---|---|--|--|-------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|
| Sec Twp.  | 29 S. R. 15   | _ East ✓ West                                  | County: Prat                           |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
| testea, time tooi op<br>temperature, fluid r                              | Show important tops at<br>the pen and closed, flowing<br>recovery, and flow rates<br>togs surveyed. Attach file | and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, | , whether shut-in palong with final ch | pressure reacher  | d static level, hydr | netatic proces   | irac hatt   | am hele       |
| Drill Stem Tests Tal<br>(Attach Addition                                  |   | ✓ Yes  No                                      | 7                                      | Log Forma         | tion (Top), Depth    | and Datum        | <b>√</b>    | Sample        |
| Samples Sent to G   | eological Survey  | ✓ Yes ☐ No                                     | Na                                     | me                |                      | Тор              |             | Datum         |
| Cores Taken<br>Electric Log Run<br>(Submit Copy)                          |   | Yes ✓ No ✓ Yes No                              | See                                    | e attached shee   | ts                   |                  |             |               |
| List All E. Logs Rur  | 1:  |  |  |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
| Dual Induction Sonic, Micro   | on, Compensate  | d Density/Neutr                                | on,                                    |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
|   |   |  | RECORD 7                               |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
| Purpose of String   | Size Hole   | Report all strings set-o                       | Weight                                 | Setting           | Type of              | # Sacks          | Tyne        | and Percent   |
| Surface   | Drilled<br>12 1/4 in.   | Set (In O.D.)<br>8 5/8                         | Lbs. / Ft.                             | Depth<br>412 ft.  | Cement<br>60-40 Poz  | Used<br>400      | Α           | dditives      |
| Production  | 7 7/8 in.   | 5 1/2  | 14                                     | 4900 ft.          | ASC                  | 185              |             | ol-seal/sx    |
|   |   |  |  |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
|   |   | ADDITIONAL                                     | CEMENTING / SQ                         | UEEZE RECORI      | )                    | -L               |             |               |
| Purpose:  —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone | Depth<br>Top Bottom   | Type of Cement                                 | #Sacks Used                            |                   | Type and F           | ercent Additives | 5           |               |
| Shots Per Foot  | PERFORATION   | I RECORD - Bridge Plugs                        | s Set/Type                             | Acid Fra          | cture, Shot, Cement  | Suleezo Booo     | rd.         |               |
|   | Specify For   | plage of Each Interval Perfe                   |  |                   | nount and Kind of Ma |                  | - T         | Depth         |
| 2   | 4694 to 4714 ft.  |  |  | 2000 gals. 159    | % MCA, Frac with     | 104,000# sa      | nd and      | perfs         |
|   |   |  |  | 5714 bbls. of     | slick water          | -                |             |               |
|   |   |  |  |                   |                      |                  |             |               |
| TUBING RECORD   | Size<br>2 7/8 in. 47  | Set At<br>'50 ft.                              | Packer At                              | Liner Run         | Yes ✓ No             |                  |             |               |
| Pate of First, Resumer<br>2-21-08   | d Production, SWD or Enh  | Producing Metho                                | od Flowing                             |                   |                      | Othe             | r (Explain) |               |
| stimated Production<br>Per 24 Hours                                       | ОіІ Вы<br>25  | Gas M  | lcf Wate                               |                   |                      | as-Oil Ratio     |             | Gravity<br>38 |
| isposition of Gas   | METHOD OF COM   |  | 1                                      | Production Interv | ral                  |                  |             | 30            |
| Vented Sold (If vented, Su  | Used on Lease<br>bmit ACO-18.)  | Open Hole Other (Specify)                      |  | ually Comp.       | Commingled           |                  |             |               |

Vincent Oil Corporation
Thompson #2-20
2540' FNL & 1320' FWL
20 --29S - 15W
Pratt Co., Kansas

**Elevation: 2032 GL & 2037 KB** 

#### **Casing / Cementing Information:**

Surface Casing: 8 5/8" @ 412' cemented with 400 sx 60 / 40 POZ (2% Gel & 3% CC) \*

\*(Cement did circulate to the cellar)

Production Casing: 5 1/2"@ 4900' cemented with 185 sx ASC (5# Kol-seal/sx) \*\*

\*\* (Top of cement by Bond Log at 3270')

#### **Formation Tops:**

| Stone Corral Anhydrite | 924 (+1113)  |
|------------------------|--------------|
| Heebner Shale          | 3878 (-1941) |
| Brown Limestone        | 4150 (-2113) |
| Lansing                | 4164 (-2127) |
| Mississippian          | 4692 (-2655) |
| Viola                  | 4890 (-2853) |
| RTD                    | 4912 (-2875) |

**Production Perforations:** 4694' to 4714' (2 SPF)



FEB 2 6 2008

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24265

| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665  | SERVICE POINT: LOGE  |
|---|--|
| DATE 9-29-07 SEC 20 195 RANGE 150   | 19:30 AUL ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH PULL 2:45 PUL |
| OLD ORNEW (Circle one)  LEASE THOMPSON WELL # 2-20  LOCATION (2077)  EAST INTO  | KS, 110 NORTH PRATT KANSAS   |
| CONTRACTOR PECKRELL # TYPE OF JOB SUPFACE CASING  | OWNER GENT OIL COMPANY   |
| HOLE SIZE 12 14" T.D. 417'  CASING SIZE 85/8" 24" DEPTH 417'  TUBING SIZE DEPTH   | AMOUNT ORDERED 4004 60:40:2 +3/000   |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX. 350H MINIMUM   | COMMON A 240 @11.10 2664.00  |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40.58' CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS.   | POZMIX 160 @ 6.20 992.00 GEL 7 @ 16.65 116.55  |
| DISPLACEMENT 24/2 FRESH WATER EQUIPMENT   | ASC  |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER RENTH B. #360-265 HELPER CAPI 3.  | @@   |
| BULK TRUCK #353-250 DRIVER COLE #   | @  |
| # DRIVER  | HANDLING 420 @ 1.90 798.00<br>MILEAGE 420×19 ~ .09 718.20  |
| REMARKS: RUN 848 66. + BREAK CHRUNATION FUMP 5 BOILE. FRESH WATER   | TOTAL <u>5894.5</u> \$<br>SERVICE  |
| MEX 4000 60:40:2 + 3% CA<br>DI SPLACE AV6 TO 391 /24/2 BB/s   | DEPTH OF JOB 447   |
| CEMENT DED PROVIATE TO  | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  |
|   | MANIFOLD @ @ @   |
| STREET  | TOTAL <u>1105.05</u>   |
| CITY DICHZTA STATE KANSAS ZIP   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT   |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.   | 1- BSIB" TRP @ 135.00 135.00   |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or   | ANY APPLICABLE TAX   |
| contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND | WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING TAX   |
| CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.   | TOTAL CHARGE   |
| SIGNATURE MUSE Kern   | DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  PRINTED NAME  |

## FERRECOS CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Federal Tax I.D.

31276

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

PRINTED NAME

| KUSSI                | ELL, KA   | N2A2 0/00    | 3                |             |             |                 | Madic                  | ine lodge    |
|----------------------|-----------|--------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------|
| DATE/0-8-07          | SEC.      | TWP.<br>295  | RANGE<br>15W     | CALLED      |             | ON LOCATION     |                        | JOB FINISH   |
| LEASEThompson        | WELL#     | OCC          | LOCATION         | LVS         | 1/1002      | Elinto          | COUNTY Pratt           | STATE        |
| OLD OR NEW (Ein      | cle one)  |              | LOCATION C 17 C  | , , ,       |             | 27)110          | rially                 | 170          |
| OLD ON THE COL       | cic one,  | 14           |                  |             |             |                 |                        |              |
| CONTRACTOR P         | ickse     | 11-10        |                  | own         | VER UINA    | ent Oil C       | D,                     |              |
| TYPE OF JOB D        | coduct    | ton          |                  | _           |             |                 |                        |              |
|                      | 77/8      | T.D.         | 4912             | CEN         | MENT        |                 | 1                      | -d +         |
| CASING SIZE          | 51/2      | DEP          | TH 4896          | _ AMO       | DUNT ORD    | ERED 2005       | VASC + S               | 5 Kol-So     |
| TUBING SIZE          |           | DEP          | TH               | +,5         | 56f1-1L     |                 |                        |              |
| DRILL PIPE           |           | DEP          | TH               | 4           |             | 120             | el-Claps               | 0            |
| TOOL                 |           | DEP          | TH               |             | J           | ~;              |                        |              |
| PRES. MAX            | 140       | OO MIN       | IMUM —           | COM         | IMON        | <u></u>         | @                      |              |
| MEAS. LINE           |           | SHC          | E JOINT ZO. LS   |             | _           |                 | @                      |              |
| CEMENT LEFT IN       | CSG.      |              |                  | GEL         |             |                 | @                      |              |
| PERFS.               |           |              |                  | CHL         | ORIDE       |                 | @                      |              |
| DISPLACEMENT         | 121 2     | 20/0 KC      | HO               | ASC         | 200         |                 | @ 13.75                | 2750.00      |
|                      |           | JIPMENT      |                  | k           | 101 Se      | AL 1000         | .70                    | 700.00       |
| 9                    |           |              |                  |             |             |                 | @                      |              |
| PUMP TRUCK (         | CEMENT    | TD. 100      | uk Codes         | - <u>Cl</u> | a Puo       | 12 gl.          | @ 25.00                | _3,00.00     |
|                      |           |              |                  |             | L-160       |                 |                        | 1001.10      |
|                      | HELPER    | Gresch       | 9                |             |             |                 |                        |              |
| BULK TRUCK           |           |              |                  |             |             |                 | (2)                    |              |
|                      | DRIVER    | Jr. F        |                  | -           | 80          |                 | @                      |              |
| BÜLK TRUCK           |           |              |                  | -           |             |                 | @                      |              |
| # 1                  | ORIVER    |              |                  | - HAN       | DLING       | 257             | @ 1.90                 | 488.30       |
| ₩.                   |           |              | -                | MIL         | EAGE/       | 9 4 257         |                        | 439.47       |
|                      | RE        | MARKS:       |                  |             |             |                 | TOTAL                  | 5678.8       |
| Pipe on both         | 1-        | ca. Ua v     |                  |             |             |                 | 101710                 |              |
|                      |           |              | e w/155x.        |             |             | SERVI           | CIE.                   | 9            |
| mix 1855x            | 4567      | 5# N-J-S     | 115% A-1/2       | 1.          |             | SERVI           | CE /                   |              |
| Stop. wash           |           |              |                  |             | TH OF IOR   | 4896            |                        |              |
| Disp. w/20/6         | TK.       | 40.1         | 12 1 1 L         | DITM        |             | CHARGE          |                        | 1750.00      |
| cate po 115F         | RIS.      | Rimo ol      | 45 500 OUES      | EYT         | RA FOOTA    |                 | @                      | 1/30.00      |
| 0121 BBIS. 1         | Jene      | Clast.       | old not hale     |             | EAGE        |                 |                        | 114.00       |
| em nim               | LLAULUM . | 7.100        | Chi profile      |             |             | LN Rental       | @ 180 m                | 119.00       |
|                      |           |              |                  | – MAr       | NIFULD #    | LN Kental       |                        |              |
|                      |           |              |                  |             |             |                 | _@<br>@                |              |
|                      | _         | - 10         |                  | -           |             |                 |                        |              |
| CHARGE TO: UL        | alent     | 0.10         | Β,               |             |             |                 |                        | 10/1/2       |
| STREET               |           |              |                  |             |             |                 | TOTAL                  | 1964.0       |
|                      |           |              |                  |             |             |                 |                        |              |
| CITY                 | ST        | TATE         | ZIP              | _           | V K PI      | LUG & FLOAT     | FOLLIPMEN              | ır.          |
|                      |           |              |                  | 5           | i %         | EQU & PEOM      | LQCII ML               | 1.           |
|                      |           |              |                  |             |             | ·               | - /                    | +            |
|                      |           |              |                  |             | ulober pl   | -               | _@ <i>65.0</i> 0       |              |
|                      |           |              |                  |             | miga 2)     |                 | _@ <i>_170.00</i>      |              |
| To Allied Cement     |           |              |                  | -م          | Central     | 2015            | _@ <i>_50.00</i>       |              |
| You are hereby re    | quested   | to rent cem  | enting equipment | 1-1         | Truins      | ×c7             | _@ <del>_</del> 760.00 | 260.00       |
| and furnish cemer    | nter and  | helper to as | ssist owner or   | - %         | 4 3 3 3 2 4 | 25.25           | _@                     |              |
| contractor to do w   | ork as is | s listed. Th | e above work was |             | ANYA        | PPLICABL        | E TAX                  | 705 ~        |
| done to satisfaction |           |              |                  |             | WIL         | L BE CHAR       | GEDTOTAL               | 173.00       |
|                      |           |              | the "TERMS ANI   | D s         | UPC         | ON INVOIC       | ING                    |              |
| CONDITIONS" 1        |           |              |                  | TA          |             |                 |                        |              |
|                      |           |              |                  | TOT         | AL CHARC    | <sub>эн</sub> 🥌 | 7                      |              |
|                      |           |              |                  | 101         | AL CHAIC    |                 | -                      |              |
|                      |           | 1            |                  | DISC        | COUNT       | VINE LA LA      | IF PAI                 | D IN 30 DAYS |
|                      | m         | 1.11         | Val              |             | 1/          | 12              | 11                     |              |
| 7.25                 | 111       | 1 11 10      | 16/17            | 1756        | . //        | 1100            | 11/2                   |              |

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| OPERATOR: License # 5004  | Wall Landing   |  |
|---|--|--|
| Name. Vincent Oil Corporation   | Well Location:  SW SW SE NW Sec. 20 Twp. 29  | De B 15 Treet Wweet  |
| Name: Vincent Oil Corporation Address 1: 155 N. Market , Ste 700  | County: Pratt  |  |
| Address 2:  | Lease Name: Thompson   | Well #. 2-20   |
| City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67202 + 1821   | If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a   |  |
| Contact Person. M.L. Korphage   | the lease below:   | odes, smorther legal decomplish of   |
| Phone: ( 316 ) 262-3573 Fax: ( 316 ) 262-3309 Email Address: land@vincentoil.com  |  |  |
| Email Address: land@vincentoil.com  |  |  |
| -   |  |  |
| Surface Owner Information:  |  |  |
| Name: Mr. Dwight H. Thompson  | When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple s  | surface owners, attach an additional   |
| Name: Mr. Dwight H. Thompson  Address 1: 8406 Tamarac   | sheet listing all of the information to the le   | eft for each surface owner. Surface  |
| Address 2:  | owner information can be found in the rec<br>county, and in the real estate property tax   |  |
| City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67206  |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathothe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  | nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.   | The locations shown on the plat  |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan   | nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.   | The locations shown on the plat  |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan<br>are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of   | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the  | The locations shown on the plat separate plat may be submitted.  If following to the surface CB-1, Form T-1, or Form   |
| <ul> <li>the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:</li> <li>I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form</li> </ul>  | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the located: 1) a copy of the Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not providents.   | The locations shown on the plat separate plat may be submitted.  It following to the surface CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plat(s) required by this sided this information, the the KCC performing this                    |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). It is KCC will be required to send this information to the surface or   | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the located: 1) a copy of the Form CB-1, from CB-1, than being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, thand email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided the located: 8. To mitigate the additional cost of g fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed the with this form. If the fee is not received the provided that the second that t | The locations shown on the plat separate plat may be submitted.  It following to the surface CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plat(s) required by this sided this information, the the KCC performing this ed with this form. |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, at I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). It is KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). It is knowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP is a selection of the surface of the surface owner(s). | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, thand email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided the additional cost of g fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclose of the green with this form. If the fee is not received the provided with this form. If the fee is not received the provided will be returned.  | The locations shown on the plat separate plat may be submitted.  It following to the surface CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plat(s) required by this sided this information, the the KCC performing this ed with this form. |
| <ul> <li>the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:</li> <li>I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, at I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). If KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.</li> <li>If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling.</li> </ul>                   | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, thand email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided the additional cost of g fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclose of the green with this form. If the fee is not received the provided with this form. If the fee is not received the provided will be returned.  | The locations shown on the plat separate plat may be submitted.  It following to the surface CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plat(s) required by this sided this information, the the KCC performing this ed with this form. |

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 27, 2013

M.L. Korphage Vincent Oil Corporation 155 N MARKET STE 700 WICHITA, KS 67202-1821

Re: Plugging Application API 15-151-22283-00-00 THOMPSON 2-20 NW/4 Sec.20-29S-15W Pratt County, Kansas

#### Dear M.L. Korphage:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after June 25, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 1

(620) 225-8888